DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1131.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1003163

\$1,171.00 Pgs=2

12/14/2023 08:50 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-410-015 R.P.T.T.: \$1,131.00 Escrow No.: 23038131-SA When Recorded Return To: Andrei Ivanovich Netchitaliouk 5150 Mae Anne Avene #405 Reno, NV 89523

Mail Tax Statements to: Andrei Ivanovich Netchitaliouk 5150 Mae Anne Avene #405 Reno, NV 89523

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## Lora Lee Boyd, a single woman

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Andrei Ivanovich Netchitaliouk, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 33, of Ponderosa Park Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on February 25th, 1970, as File No. 47249.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any mobile home or manufactured housing unit and appurtenances, if any, located on said land.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-410-015

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 23038131-SA STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUG LAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on this  $\frac{4}{2}$  day of  $\frac{2028}{2}$  by Lora Lee Boyd. Notary Public SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025

1. Assesso	ON OF VAL or Parcel Num -410-015		RM						\
2. Type of	Property:			Г	FOR RE	CORDER'S OP	TIONAI	USE ON	al V
	ant Land	b) 🗆	Sgl. Fam. Reside		0.010	- CONDEN CO.	1101171	. 00. 0.	-\
	do/Twnhse	· —	2-4 Plex	1	Docume	ent/Instrument No	o.:		
e) $\square$ Apt.		·	Comm'l/Ind'l	1	Book		Page	_ \	\
	cultural		Mobile Home		Tate of	Recording:	-		
Other:									
				Ľ	Notes:				
3. a. Total	Value/Sale P	rice of Pr	operty:			\$289,999.	00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (\$0.00)									
c. Transfer Tax Value:					\$289,999.00				
	Property Tran		Due:			\$1,131.00			
4. IF EXEMPTION CLAIMED:									
a. Trans	sfer Tax Exen	nption, pe	er NRS 375.090, S	ection: _	<u> </u>	//			
b. Expla	ain Reason fo	r Exempt	ion:	$\sim$	\_				T
<ol><li>Partial Ir</li></ol>	nterest: Perce	entage Be	eing Transferred:	100.00%	, ,	<b>/</b> ////			
375.110, that supported by parties agree esult in a per	the informated documentation the disalloware the disalloware the disalloware the disallow of 10% of	ion provion if calle ance of a of the tax	nowledges, under ded is correct to dupon to substar ny claimed exem due plus interest a erally liable for a	the besolviate the option, or at 1% per	t of the informa other d month	eir information a ation provided he etermination of a . <b>Pursuant to N</b>	and belierein. F addition RS 375	ief, and of Furthermonal tax due i.030, the	can be ore, the e, may <b>Buyer</b>
Signature:	50H	~		$\lambda$	$\overline{}$	Capacity:	/ 0	Branter 2	SCION
Signature:				\	-	Capacity:		rantee	
	ANTOR) INFO REQUIRED)	ORMATIC	<u>DN</u>	BUYE		ANTEE) INFORM REQUIRED)	MATION	<u>l</u>	
Print Name:	Lora Lee Bo	yd		Print	Name:	Andrei Ivanovich	n Netch	italiouk	
Address:	202 Pondero	sa Drive	<b>\</b>	Addre	ss: 🖊	202 Ponderosa	Drive		
City:	Stateline	1	The same of the sa	City:		Stateline			
State:	NV	Zip:	89449	State:		Nevada	Zip:	89449	
COMPANY/F	PERSON REC	QUESTIN	G RECORDING (	Required	l if not	seller or buyer)			
Print Name:	First Cente	ennial Titl	e Company of Ne	vada E	sc. #:	23038131-SA			
Address:	1352 Hwy								
City	Gardnervil		State: N	V	_ Zip:	89410			
		187							

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED